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1-Mr., Rosen
(Mr. Long
N Rm, 2260)
i b=Mr ~Conrad
“1<Mr, Griffith
1-Mx, Mortimer
5/94/68 1~Lab File

Aixtel

To: SAC, Memphis (44-1987)
From: Director, #81 (44-38861)

MURKEN
CR

Keference Memphis airtel 5/23/68 submitting envelope
and letter received by Mayor of Memphis, and postmsrked at
ballas, Texas,

itoms submitted not identified in Anonymous Letter
File and no identifying features noted thereon. Concluded these
items not prepared by subject James Earl Ray, latent exzamination
to be reported soparately,

Refevrence Sureau sirtel to Memphis 4/10/68 setting
forth the interpretation of scratches oo sarll radio (§32) as
being "006418.," For possible interest of Wemphis, it is noted
that "00416" was the inmate sumber of Jawes Earl Hay at the
Hissouri State Penitentlary.

1 - pallias

JHM : AW (10)
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i.aboratory Transmittal Form J ]
7-72

(Mr. Long 2260)
- L i
SEBI- Il
k.. LABORATORY .. .#.. 1-Lab File

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 1~Foreigm Liaison
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: FBT, Memphis (44-1937) pate:  Hmy 24, 1388

_ MURKIR Mo
B .
H John Edgar Hoover, Director
O Wemphiim onn e freet

FBI File No. $§«38881
Lab. No. D-E80523003 JK
Examination requested by: m’fu’hi’

Reference: All’ti’*l a/z‘ﬁ/ﬁs
Examination requested: mﬁt
Remarks:

Faclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
! - Legat, Ottawa Enclesure (8} report)

vy €4 T T

JHM: AW (10)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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7-1b REPORT
of the

Y
....... <%~ .. LABORATORY ..o .
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

" FBI, Nemphts (44-1987) oo May 34, 1088
i MURKIN Lab. No. D-~680523003 JK
CRr

Specimens received 5/23/68

Qc351 Photocopies of four-page handwritten letter dated at
Montreal, Que, May 14, 1968, to "The Chief of Police
Menphis, Tenn., UBA” begimning "subject Dr, King..."
and signed "Code letter 'G*'"

Result of examination:

Specimen Qc351 was searched through the appropriate
sections of the Anonymous lLetter File but could not be identi-
fied with any prior submissions to this file,

Nothing of significance was noted as z result of
comparing RQc351 with the various writings which have been
roceived in connection with the "MURKIN™ investigation.

Qc351 has been retained,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



& " ERL e INASEOE

;:,:!q}iwrtmory Transmittal Form } (ur . m 2260)
12 Mr . Mortimer
T— E&Bjﬁm‘? 1 - Lab File o~
ik, LABORATORY ... S e
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

1o FBI, Memphis (44-198T) pae: May 24, 1968

... MURKIN . L° e
Cn John Edgar Hoover, Director
00: Hemphis

FBI File No. “.38881

Leve. D-G80622041 JK
Fxamination requested by: mwig
Reference: Airtel 5/”/68
Examination requested: ant - ?in‘erwint

Remarks:

You will be advisud separately regarding the results
of the fingerprint examinatiou and dispositioa of the two
items submitted,

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
JHM : AW (8)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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7-1b REPORT
of the

—FB T

¥, LABORATORY ... #

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To:

F31, Memphis (44-1987) i;txe;ue?c? m.‘.,amm?

Re: ab. No.
MURKIN e D-880522041 JK
CR

Specimens received 5/23/%

€348 Registration card of the ¥m, lLen Hotel, Memphia,
Teanessee, Folio No, 42754, ims the name "Vincent Walker™

Q350 Registration card of the Wm, Len liotel, Merphis,
Tennessee, Folio No. 42761, in the name "Lawrence Rand"

Result of examination:

It was concluded that the hand pristing appearing on
G349 was not prepered by James Larl Hay, K171, K211 snd K257,
Differences were noted between the handwriting appearing on
Q350 and the known handwritiag of Ray, bui because of the
distorted nature of the questioned material on QIS0 a definite
opianion could nmot be reached,

G348 and Q350 will be returned separately. Photo-
graphs were made,
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¢ \ 4 P
Mr, DeLomch May 23, 1968 2 /7
1"%. mmh WI"W.M
A, Hosen i - Mr. Rosen l - Mr. Bishop
1- bir. m‘y = _MprEonred
MURLIN 1~ Mr., McGowan = 1 - ar, Gale
1 - Mr, w 1 - ﬂro bﬂl‘m

1~ My, sMcDonough 1 - My, Trotter
1 - Mr, Martindale

This case involves the murder of sartin Luther King, Jr.

Ceeil Clayton Lillibridge, Cole County (Missouri) Jail, was
a celimate of Fay's at iilssouri State Penitentiary and has previcusly
furnished background informmtion regarding Ray. Lillibridge has been
reinterviewed and has advised as follows.

When they were cellmates, ILillibridge and Fay discussed a
newspaper article concerning the escape of an Ralian crimimal from the
Ulilted Hhtes tp Raly through the use of a Canadian pessportS Kay was
aware that a Canadian passport may be readily obtained undér a ’
ideatity.” (Thig appears to be true and the Eoyal Canadian
mememmmmm;m.my'smcfmm)

: " 5mm¢wummmmu
GAnadsnd A3 not seem impressed whea Lillibridge suggested it would
bl easter for §n American to blend into the scene in Canadd, Ray said .
he had once considered Australia as a place to hide and sometizae
prior to 1962 had written to Queensiand inquiring about esploy ment
opportunities but had loat interest in Australia becanse it is sparsely
populated and there are few tourists,

Lay spoke to Lillibridge about changing the color of his
eyes by wearing colored contact lenses. Ee also said he had experimented
on darkening his skin with a walnut dye that bad to wear off,

Lillibridge described Fay as too tight to play poker but said
he loaned wwoney to poker players and required repayment of $3 for
every $2 loaned,

¥ Lativea
(14) CONTINUEL - OVER
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alemorandum to Mr. 'eLoach
RE: MURKIN

In addition to the widespread investigation being conducted
throughout the United States, Mexican and Camadian suthorities are
conducting extemsive inguiries at our request and specific inguiries
have also been made in various other foreign countries including
Engiand, Fhodesia, the Netherland Antilles, Guatemala, Venmezuela,
New Zealand, and Australia, Newspeper publicity of Ray's fugitive
status has literally blsnieted the {ree world with articles appearing
in such disparate areas as Cermany and Hong “ong.

ACTION:
This investigation is being afforded top priority.

-2.
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7-72

Tolson
DeLl.oach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Cailahan
Conrad
Felt
Gate
Rosen
Sullivan
.. Tavel

1 - Mr. Rosen

-~ = Mr. Mortlmer
1 - Lab File

Luboratory Trcmsm!ttul Form —_ . _ . (Mr Long 2260)

_._L LABORATORY 8 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION q/\/
" WASHIGTON, D. C. 20535

FBI, Memphis (44-1937) May 23, 1988

To: Date:
MURKIN B - - il
Re: CR ' » ’ . .
» 00: Memphis . . ’ . John Edgar Hoover, Director
44-388961
FBIFile No- 680521020 JK
Philadelphisa Lab. No-

Examination requestcd by:

Airtel 5/20/63

Reference:

" Document - Fingexrprint

Examination requested:

Reg;}rks: - ) )

You will be advised separately regarding the
resulis of the fingerprint examination and disposition
of Q347 and Q348,

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
2 - Philadelphia (44-1368) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
1 - Cleveland (44-5865) Enclosure (Lab report) ”

JHM : AW (11)-

Trotter —

Tele. Room
Helmes
Gandy

MAILROOM[—_—' TELETYPEUNITTDADM|N'STRATlVE PAGE
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




S " REPORT |
ST — - of the —

=R

Laaots LABORATORY _;n_

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To:  FBI, Memphis (44-1587) Date: Hay 23, 1968
i FBI File No. 44 38 61
Re:  MURXIN Lab-Ne-  p.G80521080 JK
CR

Specimens recelived 5/21/68

Q347 Envelope postmarked “HMansfield, Ohio APR 23 19568 Pu"
bearing typewritten address "Rev. Hal Lloyd United
Presbyterian Church Gernantown, Pa,"

Q348 Accompanying sheet of white paper bearing typewritten
nessage doted April 17, 1888, beginning "This may be
the..." and signed “Eric S, Galt"

Result of examination:

Specimens Q347 and Q348 were searched through the
appropriate sections of the Anonymous Letter File but conld
not be identified with any prior subnissions to this file,
The watermari "Four Star Bond Southworth Co, USA 25% Cotton
Fiber" appears on Q34 The Southworth Company is located in
VWiest Springfield, ! assqcnuseﬁts. Ho indented writinz ox other
identifying featuve were noted on €347 and Q348 which might
indicate the immediate source o0f these two itens, The type-
writing on Q347 and Q348 ir not identical to that on other
typewritten items which emeaated froa “Eric 8, Galil The
signature on Q348 bears a plcﬁsrial resemblance to other
signatures in the "Galt" name appearing on items previously
subnitted; hovever, the pODf line guality aund the presence of
» certain characteristics indicate that the signature on Q348 was
. not prepared by the subject, James Earl Bay., The typing habits,
" spelling, grammar, etc, 0f Q348 diffexr. considerably from these
features of previous Galt material, : '

*'gﬁih Q347 and Q348 will be réturned separately, Photo-
grahs were nade, ;

Monr

Bishop

JHM:AW  (11)

MAIL RO0M :] TELETYPE UNIT D i :
!

-
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B
Wl €. Dach sy 22, 1968

i« uire ieivach 1~ wir, sohr 77 e

S e . O®en b - nire Tosen 2 1 - wix, Bishop
1« sir, salley /1 --stpe-Eonprac

SIS EREIN § ! 1~ ar., weCGowsn 1 - wir, Gale /
i~ sir. Long 1« wr, Cullivean

1 - “Llil'. h“»}ﬂi @n@“{g%’i 1 - ;;ir. ?;{rctt@r
1 - r. siartincale

Thiz case involves the wurder of .iartin Luther wing, Jr,

In reviewing i.ay's past activities i{ is noted that (1) he hag
& penchant for seli-f.aprovesent courses including corresponcence
courses, (2) he frequently replies to agazine advertise wents and
3} he consulted two psychologists in | o8 /ngeles for hypnotic treatwents
{or thie purpose of learning to relax, gaining seli-confidence, overcoring
ehvness and learning to talk to people, Therefore, it is {elt there iz a
zoogd pooeibility b ay would reply to the following advertisewent it it
coule e brought to his attention,

SLIF-HYrronlh

& leading psychologist has perfected a
siciple, positive .oethod of relaxing, gaiuning
confidence, overcoining shyness and efiectively
cosnnmnicating with others, uick, siaple, home
study course, hesulis guaranteed or your money
back. i easonsble cost, ¥or free details with no
ouligation, write ¥, - . Box...

«ince the above advertise.went guarantees benefits sought by
a large percentage of the population, the advertise.nent could draw a
great ;uany replies. #ay's answers to other advertisenents have
teen Jistinctive, however, as he uses a typewriter and types only in
upper case leatters,

The use of such an advertisement ¢oed hot appear to viclate
postal lawe as there is no intent to defravd, (cuwplainte might be wade
to the ‘ostal Inspectors, howeve¥, ¥ither tyy pepsons answering the
advertisesient who receive no reply or by tietter Yusiness Pureaus or

T as VR .
{14) TONTINUED « UVETD
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semorandun to »ir, eloach

professional groups who recognize the impossibility of guaranteeing
results of this type.

AUTION:

1. Upon approval, Liaisom Section will contact the Chief
iostal Inspector without identifiying the case involved and obtain his
clearance to publish such an advertiseent designed to solicit a reply
froin a particalar fugitive.

2. £ study is being made of Fay's reading habits to select
the most likely vehiclea for attracting his attention, Upon completion
and with clearance oi the Fostal Inspector, arrangeinents will be
made to run the acdvertise went,

- 2 -
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




M, Conrad Hay 22, 1968

w, B, Griffith

The Jurean has received an anonymous religious
gzreeting card the envelope of which bearse the postmark
ipboken, New Jersey, and is dated May 17, 1888. Attached
1o the greeting card is a "Miraculous" religious medal
apd a message on this card implies that subject Jawmes Earl
day could be located 2t an addreas in Memphis, Tennessee,

The heoadwriting and hand printing appearing on
the envelope and greeting card were searched ia the
Anonymous Letter File but could not be identified with any
prior submissions to this file, and no ideptifying features
were noted on these two items which might indicate theirx
immediate source,

The writings appearing on the envelope snd
groeting card were compared with the writings which have
been submitted is copnection with the MUHKIE case but
wothiog of significance was noted,

The greeting card and envelope will be forwarded
to the Latent Fingerprint Section for appropriate examina-
iion,

HOMMENDATION: Hove, For information,

1 - Mr, Hohr

. 1 = MNr, bﬁloae?

§- 1 = Mr, Rosem (Mr, hana . S ) 1 - Mr.

7 1em dia-Gonrad - Trotter
1« Mr, Grifiith

1 - My, Hortimer

1 - Lab File :

JiMd : AW ()
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i it L »
)"; My iy =
» u‘%’/ £ ’{‘53;4‘ AL,

w#r, TelLoach siay 21, 1968

1~ sir. Celoach 1 - sir, siohr
fo boOBER 1~ pir, Fosen ~ 1~ mr, Bishop

1~ air. a;hney : Mm

1 - sr, Lﬂae i- m. Sulltvan

1 - idr, sicionough 1 - idr, Trotter
1 - idr, aMartindale

Thiz is the ease involving the cdeath of sMartin Luther siong, Jr.

Kevneth Lee Wade, San Cuentin Penitentiary, was in iissouri
State Fenftentiary from 1958 through isﬁ.ﬁ He states he kuew I'ay
from. 1962 antil 1963 and they sold amphetamines and other stinmlants
to prisonerg Inmates Fay Pruitt, Eebby Burns ard Glen Shurnick {phonetic)
were partners with liay and V ade,

ade estiinates that the amphetimine operation cleared
$1, 0080 & wonth, He gambled with his share of the profits but itay was
conservative in handling his wmoney and © acde believes liay had substantial
savings, perhaps as.much as $5, 000, when he escaped., He does not
know where or how lay oaintained his savings but kay could have
bribed a guard to take money out of the prison, ¥ ade added that a
Lieutenant I ickson or iixon, who was fired from the penitentiary in
1965, had been used by V-ade and hay to bring items of value in and
out of the prison.

In November, 1361, Fay made an unsuccessiul effort to
escape from Missouri State Fenitentiary, ide attewpted to scale the wall
with pipe taken {rom clothing racks in the dry cleaning plant and was
*; injured when the pipe broke. He was subsequently examined by a
| prison psychologist who made the following comments:

""The subject appears to be a rather sic Vinadequate,
unspoataneous individual of a rather padsive sort. His
abortive attempt to scale the walls is characteristic of
the kind of judgment (one perhaps shoul] gy inlejudy nent)
which gy be expected from this indivkiaal, He smiles
in an inappropriate and embum& ?&ﬁm&s
and gives one the feeling that they are cqmwﬁ cating with

| a rather siuple sort of soul. ™
I ‘\, .
| Y Loaiives
(14) LOUNTINUED « .VFR
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Memorandum to &r. el.oach
HE: MU AIN

In a report dated 10/21/66 the psychologist reviewed
extensive testing and interviews conducted with kay and concluded:

"According to all the test resulis I have on the sn he is
pothing more nor less than 2 severe neurotic apparently
geeking to repress out of awareness, or to keep concealed,
something he seems to be alraid someone else is going

to find out,

“The import of this at thie time is to urge you to
communicate with the VWarden that this man ight well

be considered 'escape-prone’ -~ a runner (psychologically,
anyway) -~ and suggest that the Warden, in accordance
with & 'gentleeen's agreement’ we have with the Hospital
authorities, potify the Hoapital authorities that this man
should be considered as an escape-prone neurotic type
individual, according to our inforoation on him, "

“hile at siissouri State enitentiary Fay was consistently
rated as an efficient and cooperative worker. 4 work and training
report dated 10/1/62 describes him as an experienced baker and a
very good one.

Arrangements are being made with the “tate Departwent to
provide all U, &, diplomatic establishwents abroad with information
concerning Fay's fugitive status, There are approximately 290 such
establishments throughout the world,

In the allegations previcusly made fo the L.os Angeles "Times, "
Bob claimed Fay had charged telephone calla niade from Meinphis to a
telephone company crecit card issued to Hiddell Catering, U, 5. Rubber,
Uetroit, and that the card was in the name of Fiddell or a Fobert Brinkley.

Fiddell Industrial Caterers has the concession at the U, &,
Fubber Company plant in Uetreit., The company is owned by H, V,

brinker and his son, Poberison "liobert” Brinker. The catering company
does not have a telephone or & telephone company credit card.

-2 - CONTINUED - OVER
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Hemorandumw o ar, ei.oach
BE: &QUBLIN

T:obertson Brinker does have a telephone company credit
card, He denied that any svemphis calls have beea charged to this
card and was unable to explain how such an allegation wmight have
originated. He denied thai his credit card had ever been lost or
usec by any other person.

¥, V, Brinker recalled that he was in Boca Faton, Florida,
froia 3/1/68 to 4/1/68 and traded at a Sunoco service station at the
intersection of U, 8, Une and Falm Alre., He was impressed with
the efficiency of one of the employees and told the service station
employee to call hiw or his son if he ever wanted a job, He gave
this nan one of his business cards. e cannot recall if he wrote
Fobert's nawe on the card but he told him iobert's name and said
that they catered for U, 5, Mubber, Ve are checking out this service
station employee to determine if he is identical with Bob,

ACTION:

This case is continuing to receive vigerous attention,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Laboratory Transmittal Form ~ T 1l - MI‘. Rosen

7-72 - L (Mr. Long 226
: ' ' @ - Mr. Couray

Ty Mr. Mortaz

1 - Lab FiXe

.u.ac_ LABORATORY _...&

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 206535

FBI, Memphis (44-1987) - g, lay 21, 1968
To: ate:

MURKIN : : 3;4
Re: CR ) ) .

00: M‘Emphis . John Edqa.r Hoover, I?irector

o 44-35861
- CFeirie e DIGEG517100 JK
Atlan"ca Lab. No.

Examination requested by:

Letter 5/15/68

Reference:

Document - Fingerprint

Examination requested:

Rémarks:

Yeou will be advised separately re:ar&inﬂ the
results of the fingerprint ex ammatlon and disposition of
Q341.,

SO S -

Encloswres (2) (2 Lab report)

2 ~ Atlanta (44-2385) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

Tolson
Del.cach
Mohr

— . 3

JHM:AV _ (10)

Sullivan __

Tavel
- Trotter
Tele. Room .
Holmes

Holoe ciars e TV e - FADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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'~ REPORT - .
| of the o

[P

\‘.

Sux2. LABORATORY __ 8

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
V/ASHINGTOR, D. C. 20535 '
ro. FBI, Momphis (44-1937) pate: May 21, 1958
: EBI File No. 44~38861

. MURXIN ~-"fab.No. D= 680517109 JK

CR

' 5/17/68

Specimens received

Q341 Red iscration card of Woodland ﬁotor Court in the nane
"Rlchard B, McGinnis"

Result of examination:

- It was concluded that the questioned handwriting and
hand printing on Q341 were not prepared by JANMES EARL RAY, whose

known hand printing and handwriting appear on K171, K211 and
K257.

Q341 will be returnsd separately. Photographs are
retained,

\

JHM:AW.  (10) -

var soon T teceryee unit L]

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Laboratory Transmittal Form : .
7-72 ’ N— —

s
Y

Zsac'. LABORATORY 8 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

[

May 21, 1968

To:

FBI, Memphis (44-1937) Date:

.. MURKIN o o . Meaqren

CR ‘ ‘ . ‘ ' John Edgar Hoover, L:)_irector
GO: Hemphi~ . a
1 44~38861
woo FBIFUONO by 680518001 JK

. Lab. N
San Diego o e

Examination requested by:

Airtel 5/16/68

Reference:

Docunent - Fingerprint

Examination requested:

Remarks:

You will be advised senqxatpl3 regarding the r@sulfc

of the fingerprint exanination ol the tvo submltted itens

This report confirms and sunple aents Bureau teletype
to San Dﬁego and hemphzs dﬂted 5/1u/68.

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) ,
2 - San Diego (44—3875 Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

Tolson
Del.oach
. Mohr
Bishop
. Casper
Callahan
Conrad

Felt

JHM:AW  (10)

Guale .
Rosen
Sulliven . B
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room
Holmes
Gandy

MaIL roor (] TLLLI'YPEUNI}'DADMINISTRATIVE PAGE -~

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



-~ Gale

o " REPORT
- of the
T nk

% _ LABORATORY _ o

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
_ WASHINGTON, D. C.
To:FBY, Memphis (44-1887) ; pate:May 21, 1968

_ FBI File N&A._38661
Re: MURKIN S e ..7& . Leb.No. D_G80518001 JX
CR L : - S . ,

Specinens received 5/18/6S8

SPECIMEN CHECK # AMOQUNT ) DATE PAYABLE T>O ‘SIGNEb i ‘ : BANk
Q343 391 $5000,00 5/14/68 C, C. William A, Security First
- Alley Marshall fational Bank,
Chula Vista,
g California

Q344 Deposit receipt dated 5/14/68 for $5000.00, bearing the
signature "William A, liarshall”

Result of examination:

o Significant differences were noted as the result of

conparing the "William A, Harshall” signatures on Q343 and Q344
with the known handwritiang of JAlES EARL RAY, K171, K211 and
K257, indicating that the questioned llarshall signatures were
‘probably not prepared by Ray.

Because of variations within the limited guestioned
signatures a definite conclusicn was not reached,

-

| Q343 and Q344 are temporarily retained, Photographs
- were nmade, .
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This case involves the iaurder of siartin Luther wing, Jr.

wn 5/17/68 “illiaw Thowmas, City Editor, and Jerry Cohen,
reporter, Los Angeles "Tlines’ iurnished the following inforwmation,

m B/13/68 or 5/14/68 the "Times" was telephonically contacted
by a :uan who claimed to have infor mation concerning the death of
sartin Lauther King, Jr, Thomas talked to this wnan on the telephone three
or iour times and on the evening of 5/18/88 Thomas and Cohen et this
usan at 2 bar, He ldentified ni.uself only as Bob. Froum his conversation,
Thoiaas and Cohen believe bob has been in several penitentiaries,

Bob related a fantastic account of an alleged conspiracy in
connection with ..ing's death, The details, which will be discussed later
in this wemoranduia, are st variance with the results of cur investigation,
Speciiic investigation to check out Bob's story has falled to verify any
relevant allegation and it appears very doubtful he has any knowledge of
the case; however, we are continuing investigation in this regard and are
making every effort to identify and locate Bob for mter’view.s

The “Thnes" gave Bob $100 on the evening of 5/18/68, He said
e needed this :money to leave town. The "Times' does not know how to
contact hlin and does not expect to hear from him again,

Thoinae said the "Times" sq’l?“ was to get 2 story out of

Spn———"

o’

*

Dob's aterial but he did not wish to interfere with the Bureau's tnvestigation

and although reporters were standing by in - ansss City, siemphis, BEirmingham,

Huntsville, and iaini, no overt steps spd been taken to verify Bob's story
and nothing would be publigbedrbefore 5/21/88. Thoinss said he was also
conte uplating making this inforiaation avaﬂ;hle to the Attorney General,

VoL pdevea
(14) CUNTINUED - UVEL
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demorandam to »ir. el.oach
HE: (UERLIN

L-etails of Bob's allegations are set forth below,

1. BUB ALLEGES: The day before the shooting, Hay was picked
up in <thens, #labaina, and taken to .iemphis.

FACTS: cing was killed 4/4/68, Fay, as Fric 8, Galt,
registered at the Iebel iiotel, Mewmphis, 4/3/68 and checked out
4/4/68, wmiotel records show he was driving his siustang,

2., BuUB ALLEGES: At the .demphie rooming house from which
the shot was {ired, another man registered as Samwuel Lewls,

L ewis was the backup man to kill iiing at the rally on the night of
4/4/68 if Fay was unable to perform the mmrder irom the rooming
house.

FACTS: The proprietor of the rooming house states Lewis
2 unknown to her either by name or a8 a guest regiatering on
4/88&,

3. BuB ALLEGES: lLewis' rifle was left in the furmace of the
rooiuing house and is believed to still be there,

FAUTSE: The rocuing house has no furndce, . No such rifle
has been found,

4. BUB ALLEGES: After the shooting, Liay walked two or three
blocks to the getaway car accoupanied by a man and & woan,
Fay's sdustang was not in siemphis 4/4/68,

FACTS: Investigation indicates Liay left semphis alone in his
~ustang which was parked near the rooming house,

5. BuUB ALLYECGES: The getaway car was & new Buick with
Alabana license plates, equipped with a police radio, and owned
and driven by Eddle ¥'ilburn, Huntsville, /labama, 3 me:aber of
the local Veterans of roreign v ars,

FALUTS: Veterans of Forelgn V ars, Huntsville, does not have
such & mewber but one Egmond ¥ ilburn, also known as Eddle,
sometimes visits the club, ¥ ilburn owns a (adillac and is
employed by a health insurance company., He denies having been
out of Alabama since [ ecember, He was in Huntsville 4/3-6/8¢
according to company production records and the perscnal
recollection of his ewployer,

-2~ CUNTINUED - UVER
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memorandum te iy, i"elLoach

EE:

HUE RIN

8. BOB ALLEGES: Upon leaving idemphis, Ray, ¥ ilburn, and
two girls and a child from Huntsville, drove to sansas City in
six and one~-half hours,

FACTE: lavestigation indicates that when Ray leit Memphis
he drove alone io Atlanta in his ssustang.

7. BUB ALLEGES: In Kansas City Ray spent the night in a
small one bedrooi, gray~-shingled house about three miles from
the center of the city.

FACTS: Although the "Times" provided a rough map drawn
by Thomas based upon infor mation furnished by BHob, investigation
has fatled to locate the Lansas City house described by Bob.

8. BOB ALLFGES: Lay left cansas City at dusk, 4/5/68, and
was flown to Belle Glade, Florida, in a private airplane owned

by Villiam Flerce, a wealthy u Klux Klan member who owng &
Relle Glade airport, a motel, cottages on & nearby lake, and once
owned a contracting comnpany in Cuba, Ilerce often flies his

own plane to New Crleans, 12 acquainted with New Lrleans District
Attorney Jim Garrison and is related to Eddie v ilburn,

FACTS: No person meeting Plerce's description could be
found, Une V. {lliam L., Plerce, 2 Belle Glade welder, formerly
owned a migrant boarding house and was briefly wealthy over
twenty years ago when he sold a rope making machine in Cuba,

(ne Leland Clifford Pearce owne cottages at a lake near Belle Clade
and formerly sold caitle to Cuba, Neither Plerce nor Pearce

flies nor owns a plane and both deny knowing Jia Garrison or

being related to Fddie © ilburn,

3, BCB ALLEGES: ©m 4/11/68 Kay boarded a charter boat or
yacht at ey West owned by Ben Thompson.

¥ACTS: Mo such boat has been located. Bemjaiuin Larnard
Thomupsen, Jr., slami, states he operated fishing boats off the

Florida Keys prior to August, 1986, lie denled any imowledge of
this woatter,

-3 CONTINUED =« GVEF
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Memorandum to &y, elosch
FE: MUK

10, BOB ALLEGES: In the weeis before the killing, Fay stayed
at Belle Glade,

TACTS: Investigation at Eelle Glade has been negative, Eay
is known to have been living in Los Angeles from Novewber, 1967,
until 3/17/68. He was In New Urleans on about 3/21/68, checked
into &n Atlanta rooming house, 3/24/68, was in Birmingham,
.:529230/&%, paid rent in /tlanta, 3/31/68, and was in semphis,
3" ﬁ%c

il. BUB ALLEGES: On the day of the killing Xay made telephone
calls from Memphis to Belle Glade., The calls are believed to
have been :oade {ro: a bus station,

FACUTS: This is being checked out,

12. BOB ALLEGES: The payoff was made through ¥ ilburn in
kemo, 4/3/88, by rigging & seno payoff of $26, 000 at the
CAL=-NEVA Lodge. Charlie Cate, an exmployee of the lodge,
was cognizant,

FAUTS: The CAL-NEVA Lodge has been closed gince
i.abor fay, 1967, Ume Charles Thomas Cate is a pit boss at the
C2L-NEVA Club, He has been interviewed with negative results,
The owner of the club states there was no Aeno payoff on 4/3/68
of more than $400 and there has not been a 525, 000 payoff for
alwost three years,

18, BOB ALLEGES: 4 man using Ray as a {irst nae was in
Tioom 700, Clark Hotel, Los Angeles, 4/17-18/68,

FACTS: This man has been identified as Kaywond sndrew
Young, Massena, New York, and has been ellminated

14, BOB ALLEQES: Lamont Vhite, Y'estern Union employee in
i.os 2ngeles, sent money to Loulsiana and purchased two pistols
for Frank Brickley, Chattapooga, who was in prison with Ray,

FACTS: Leamont White, an effeiinate Negro states: He has
known Frank and Bob Brickley for five or six years., Both are

heavy drinkers. * hite owned two pistols which disappeared in the
summer of 1967 and he suspected ¥rank or Beb Brickley, or their

-4 CONTINUED « CVEER
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Memorandum to dr, T:eloach

rE:

MUFRAIN

cousin whose name he cannot recall, of stealing the guns from
his home. About two months ago * hite got a collect call from
Frank either irorm Nashville or inoxville and sent him $20 or
$30. He last saw Bob Brickley less than two onths ago at which
time Bob sald Frank was in prison., YV hite believes only the
Brickleys or their cousin would know of the guns stolen from him
and the money he sent Frank,

Frank Brickley is apparently ilentical with Frank ¥illlam
Brickley who has a lengthy criminal record but does not appear
to have served time with Ray., e are seeking Brickley and his
brother for interview,

18, BUB ALLEGES: hay worked for a week as 3 bartender at
Marold's Cafe, & "queer” bar im l.os /ngeles, where he is known
by & man mamed Connie,

FACTS: The manager of Harold's is known as Connfe, He
and other personnel deny any knowledge of Hay.

16, BCB ALLEGES: Fay is or was married to ¥ {lli Shea, who
once worked at the Top Fail Bar, Los Angeles,

FACTS: The Top Fail Bar does not normally employ women.,
“'{1lf Shea is unknown there or at the howme address furnished by
Bob.

17, BOB ALLEGES: Fay used a telephone cosmpany creiit card
for various calls including those allegedly :aude frowm aiemphis to
Belle Glade. The credit cax/was issued to Kiddell Catering,

U, 8., kubber, Tetroit, and wasa in the name of Fiddell or a Hobert
Brinkley. Idddell lives in Harper “Voods, isiichigan,

FaCTSE: This s being checked out,

18, BOUB ALLEGES: sammel Lewis, the backup mas at the idemphis
rooming house, served time at Chillicothe and Terre Haute and
was discharged in 1963 from prison in iilan, Michigan, lLewis
spent the night of 4/4/68 in Mewphis and took an early worning
bus to «moxville., .m 4/7/68 left Lnoxville by bus for i o8 Angeles
via emphis and Kl Paso, Bob furnished the "Times"” a Greyhound
bus ticket issued 4/7/68 at ;inoxville for paesage o Los ngeles via
wiemphis and E]1 Faseo.

~85- CONTINUEL - LVEK
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Fa(OTE: The Los /ngeles "Times” City Editor believes it is
possible Bob is identical with Sanwel Lewis, Investigation
indicates Bob iaay be identical with ¥rank “illlam Brickley.
There is no evidence that there was such a backup man but
Brickly and Lewis, if he exists, will be located and interviewed,

#11 aspects of this investigation are receiving vigorous sttention.
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wir. [eloach wimy 18, 1968

i - mr, veloach 1~ dr. Mohr ~ A7
Lo Hosen 1 - sir, Losen 1 - afr, Bishop

1 - sip, sialley 1 - »ir, Conrad
MURKIN 1~ Mr, sicGowan 1 - sir, Gale

1~ r, Long 1 - Mr, Sullivan

1 - mir, sicionough 1 - jir., Trotter
1"' iﬁra m‘

This case involves the murder of Martin Luther king, Jr.

The Aieraphis Police Lepartment has received several
anonymous letters from Hamilton, Untario, Canads, alleging that
i ay is at some ruins south of Mexico City., A similar letter has now
been received alleging Fay is buried in the ruins and enclosing 2
rough map indicating the grave. This is being expeditiously checked
out,

James .. Owens, who participated with Fay in the 1859
robbery for which Ray received & twenty~year sentence, frequently
saw hay in iMissouri State Fenitentiary., He has advised Jiay sold
drugs in the prison and also operated a "'three for two"” loan business,
Cwens expressed the opinion fay would not have accumulated over
$1, 000 from these sources by the time he escaped,

renneth Lee Vade, -an Francisco, former inmate at
sissouri State Penitentinry, has alleged that he, Iay and three others
earped $1, 000 a month {rom the sale of drugs in the penitentiary.
* ade is being interviewed in detail to determine if this is true and
if so, how and where iiay saaintained his share of the proceeds,

Jerry liaynes, subject's father, 5t, Louls, was recently
visited by. subject's brothere John, of 5t. Louis, and Jerry, of Chieago.
Both brothers weére drinking. Haynes now states that during this
visit Jerry mentioned son.ething about the subject's having been in
Chicago in the summer of 1967, He says bhe cannot remember anything
more speciiic about the conversation 240, YW e sy bave misunderstood
Jerry.

A I S
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Adecporvandum to dr. Deloach

It iz noted that Raynes i an old man and an alcoholic, His
mind seecs to wander and he appears to have difficulty recalling recent
events, John anc Jerry Eay are being reinterviewed regarding fayne's
allegation,

ALTTEM:

———

Vigorous investigation is continuing throughout the fleld,
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To:

.Laboratory Transmittal Form s 1 ~ Mr. Rosen

- ‘ __ (Mr. Long 226
Q ~ Mr. Conra

u-q:‘!:*;‘ o 3
Lo 1 - Lab

a3~ . LABORATORY __ & .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTOHR, D. €. 20535

FBI, Memphis (44-1987) pate:  May 17, 1968

MURKIN *

CR . John Edgar Hoover, Director

00: Memphis
FBI File No. 44-38861

Lab. No. D-680515051 JK
Examination requested by: San AntOniD
Reference: Airtel 5/11/68 DO NOT INCLUDE ADMINISTRATIVE
" PAGE(S) INFORMATION IN
Examination requested: Document INVESTIGXXTIVE REPORT

X%xxxXx Specimens received 5/14/68

Q338" Brown manila envelope postmarked at San Diego, California,

Q339

Q340

bearing handwritten address "Maxine Ingram 121 Omaha
San Antonio, Texas' and accompanying handwritten message
beginning 'Maxine Drop..."

White envelope with no postmark bearing handwritten address
"Mrs. Dempes 8251 Burley Chicago, Illinois 60617"

Post - card to Maxine Ingram bearing handwritten message
beginning "Be sure & put...,” ending "...tell's you not to.”

Chicago (44-1114) (9-3944) S

2 - )
2 - Los Angeles (44-1574) (9-3759)

1 - San Diego (44-387) '

2 - San Antonio (55-67) (44-1242) Enclosures (4)

(Q338-Q340, photocopy of Q339)

b

Page 1 (coﬁtiﬁued on next page)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



‘Remarks:

As the result of a search in the Anonymous Letter
File, the writings on Q338 through G340 have been identified
with other material submitted to the Laboratory attributed to
Robert P, Anderson, and which have been included in Bureau
file 62-111085, (LA file 9-3759; SA file 55-67; CG 9-3944).
Nothing of significance was noted between the writings on
Q338, Q339 and Q340 when compared with the various writings
which have been received in the MURKIN case,

In view of the incoherent nature of the material
submitted, 'a copyof which has been enclosed for San Antonio,

and the past mental history of Anderson, no additional examina-
tions are being made, ‘

The material submitted is returned to San Antonio.

No Laboratory feport is being submitted,

Page 2 .
D-680515051 JX ' s
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Laboratory Trans':i::;t;rm . ‘.g Si? ] ) ’ . . 1 - Mr. Rosen
7-72 N = §; : (Mr. Long 2260)

Mr. Mor<tin r »
" Lab File —7

=g L

Ls% . LABORATORY _._6

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

FBI, Memphis (44-1987) May 17, 1968

To: Date:

N

MURKIN ) -
ne: CR | | . Moo,

00; l—-iemphis : John Edgar Hoover, Director
 44-38861 ;

Fpl File N°D-680515952 JK

Baltimore , Lab. No.

Examination requested by:

Airtel 5/14/68

Reference: ’ ) -

Document

Examination requested:

Remarks:

It should be noted by Baltimore that only six-
samples of laundry tapes were received in the Laboratory.

;
' , . .

Enclosures (2) (2 Lzb report) ) :

BT St

Tolsont . ’ - f
Delioach — 1 - Baltimore (44-679) Enclosw e (Lab report) !
1 - Albany '(442292) Englosure (Lab report)

L R , |

Fesen :THM . AW . (10)
Sullivan : ¢
Tavel . :
';'rolter 5
Tele. Room- L i
aiﬁ? war roow1 tecerves vt L JADMINISTRATIVE r AGE
, -
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S
La3z2: LABORATORY il

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

to: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date: May 17, 1968
FBI File No. 44-38861
Re:  MURKIN Lab. No. D-680515052 JK
CR :

Specimens received. 5/15/68

K271 Three piéces of paper each bearing three sample laundry
' tapes, Serial No., 33607, obtained from Colesville
Cleaners, Silver Spring, Maryland

K272 Yellow piece of paper bearing two sample laundry tapes
obtained from Waldorf Laundry, Waldorf, Maryland

K273 White card bearing three sample laundry tapes obtained
from Lustre Cleaners, Suitland, Maryland

K274 White card bearing three sample laundry tapes obtained
from Morningside Laundry, Hyattsville, Maryland
"! .
" Result of examination:

) It was concluded that the machines used to prepare

spe01mens K271 through K274 were not employed to prepare the
laundry tapes appearing on Q69 and Q70 and that the machines
designated K272, K273 and K274 were not used to prepare the .
laundry tapes appearlng on Q97 and Q989. Differences were
noted betwéen the laundry tapes représented by K271 and those
- appearing on Q97 and Q99 but the lack of identifying features
precluded a definite opinion from being reached.

K271 through K274 have been retained,

r
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for $51, 000,

1 - Mr. [eloach
1 - vir, Fosen

1 - &!‘. M‘y
1« My, xcGowan
1 - Ml‘. Xaﬁw

1 -« Hr,
l*mn
1 - wir,
1 - sar,
1*1‘&1’.

1~ v, wiigmh 1 - bir.

1 - ﬁl‘. &W‘

siay 17, 1968

Blshop
C 3
Cale
Sullivan
Trotter

This case involves the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr.

im 5/14/68 a man using the name ¥ illlam /. Marehall
signed an escrow contract to purchase a home at Eonita, California,

He presented a $5, 000 check on a local bank as earnest

money and indicated that he had a $65, 000 certified check in his hotel
roome. The $5,000 check he gave is worthless, He claj:med that he was
einployed by International Harvester, Bloomington, Nlinois, and had
been recently transferred to the San I{ego area.

Lay and Janes Loama  ‘'wens were

/n the afternoon of 5/14/68 amrshall appeared at anx
automobile sgency in Chula Vista, California, where he selectid a .
car and after cisplaying the escrow contract showing he had made a
$5, 000 deposit on a home, he was permitted to take the car when he
said he wanted to show it to his wife, The car has not been returned.

Bonita and Chula Vista are suburbs of San I'iego. =

i

“everal witnesses who were in the co.npany of Marshall for
pertods of time ranging up to three hours state that he bears a
resemblance to photographs of the subject and one witness iz almost
positive of the identification, Intensive investigation has been
instituted to identify and locate .iarshall,

7
It has previcusly been auz ﬁ{%mtﬁa summer of 186

ring the Jeiferson~Gravois

Bank, St, lLouis, (wens has béen interviewed and denied any contact
with Fay since leaving prison, He {urmispec the following information,

¥ Ladivea
(14)

CONTINUED « UVER
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seoorandua to Mr., hel.oach
EE: wiUBLIN

{wens f{irst met Fay at a8 5t. Louls L escue iission in 1833,
tay was using the mame Jiw U'onnor and later used the names Fyan
and Fay but always used Jiw as his given na.ue,

i wens never kunew I:ay to work but he was thrilty and always
seeiaed to have money. He knew Hay was 8 robber and Fay said he
only robbed businesses he {elt were protected by imsurance, He was
close izouthed and a loner but likeable and he was also a thinker who
read widely on a variety of subjects,

I.ay liked cars and pistols. He once demonstrated his
warksanship to . wens by repeatedly shooting a tin can while it was
houncing, Fay believed women were to use and forget and had a
preference for 'street bums,

Jn one occasion wens claims ay showed Wim $1,000 in
travelers checks and said he was going to Canada, =~ hen [ 'wens next
saw l.ay a wnonth later he said he had been to {anada, tay also talked
of prior trips to :lexico to cool off and wentioned Vera Cruz, /capulco,
Nogales and Mexico City,

Fay told Uwens he had been forced to leave udexico City when
8 man came at hii with a knife and be hit the man in the head with a
pistol.

i‘ay planned the :roger robbery ior which _wens and ay
were arrested in 1859, J'wens thought it had been well planned but was
unsuccessiul because it was executed when both were drunk, He said
t hie was an exception to I ay's drinking habits which were usually
gpderate,

_.wens pleaded guilty to the .roger robbery and received &
geven~year sentence. hay stood trial and was given twenty years.

* hile he was at wiissouri ftate Penitentiary _-wens [requently saw it ay
in the yard and “ay never displayed any anlosity towards him,

-2 - CONTINUE . - CVER
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Memorandua to iy, Deloach
EE: SURRIN

It was James v allace wio alleged he had seen Iiay and
wens entering the bank in 1987, _wens claims he saw 7 allace in
1965 when he was at the Jefferson~-Gravois Bank, ' allace was
standing on the cormer with 2 woman and askec Cwens tf he was putting
woney in or tRking it out. wens replied he was putting it in,

The records of the Jetferson-Cravois Bank show that Uwens
opened an account in 1265 which was closed in 1966,

ACTION:

Vigorous investigation is continuing on a top priority basis,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




HP. losen 51683 . ) {;, -
i -~ wir. Rosen - .

) . 1 5 xall 4

€. 1. McL:owan - gfr. rigliey Pe
1 - Mr. seCGowan /

1 - My, Long
s UREIN 71 » sir. Coarad

Un night of 5-16-65, James . Wolf, Laboratory Aide,
waboratory ivigion, advised be nad just received a letter from his
aunt, r. Ruth Turreli, #24 Sohbore rive, North Salis teaci, Florida.
She acdvised in this letter that she believes she had seen an individual
rese:nbling James Larl Hay recently in connection with her work at the

Turrell Clinic which is at the saine address as atove. .} ¢ /
¢ : & /
ACTION: L

Avove infor:uation furnished to Uuty Agent Joan manion,
silami Office. He was instructed to bave Ur. Turrell interviewed for
any inforisation sie uigit have and to follow up with logical investigation
to identify this individual.

{6)
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sir, el oach iay 16, 1968

air, LeLoach 1~ sir. wiohr

Hir, Hosen \ 1 - sir, Bighop

vir, sialley g', e bipeiconead

sir, sicGowasn/ 1 - ur. Gale I
wr. Long 1 - sr. Sullivan

Mr. wcConough 1 - sir. Trotter

#Ar, siartindale

‘e YDEER
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o Beh b Jod b bk Ba

[ 2 |

Thie case involves the murder of martin Lather king, Jr.

It is noted fay was allegedly seen three tinies in iiay, 1967,
in the neighborhood of John Gawron, 5t, lLouls, Gawron, who is on the
verge of senility, lived with fay's mother froia 1954 until her death
in 1961, Gawron denies contact with Fay since Fay's escape from
prison in #pril, 1967, but alleges I'ay participated in & $50, 000
Zouthern bank robbery in June or July, 1867, and that one of l:ay's
accomplices gave Gawron $250 from the loot of this bank sgbbery.

It has not yet been established that any such robbery occusred, -

John Larry I ay, subject's brother, 5t. Louis, has agein -
been reinterviewed, John still denies any knowledge of ilay since bis
escape irom prison, He states L.ay would have contacted Mg if Lay
had beep in st, louis, especially if fay neeced help. John added that
he woulc still help Kay if Fay asked hism to but that he "might' tell the
¥BI about it afterwards, -

Secording to John Fay, Cawron is ¢razy. {ie said Gawron

lives in the past, talking about pulling robberies or burglaries and
sometimes casing thein but never actually co:amitting thew, Joha

expressed the opinlon Hay would pever cwut Qawron because he
does not trust hia,

John Larry T ay believes wRen his tbther escaped from
prison e had plenty of money as a result of dealing in a:mphetanines
while incarcerated. fe also beligves Fay woulg have i:amediately
leit the countyy and bases this on statements ¥ay made when Jobn

visited hiw in prison.
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It has previously been alleged Kay was seen in 5t, Touls
with James L. (wens in the sumamer of 1867, John iarry Fay advised
that the subject would not zesociate with Swens but would kill hisa on
sight since he blames {-wens for his arrest and twenty-year sentence
in 1858,

ACTIOR:

Vigorous, widespread investigation is contimuing on a top
priority basis,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF. lNVESTEGATlON !
_ , WASHINGTON, D. €. 20535 ,
FBI Memphis (%4~198?) T e Hay 16 1968 !
To: - A § - Y(X e <
MURXIN ‘ . 4
. re:CR i Lt 3
‘f. OO: Hemphis ! ‘Jt‘ahn Edgur Hoover, Dhefz\?qr‘. ﬁ
 44-38861 . |
G /FBI File No. D-eacsmna JK
, Aul%ﬂt& ST S qu Newzs
Examination requested by : : g P i Do
e - Airtel 5-10-68
- ST Docunment - :‘E‘ingérprinf
Examination r?quested: ) . LA S : o N
Remﬁrks': ] . .
You will be sdviced separately regarding the rooults
of the fiugrerprint examnatim and disposition of @336.
i
‘Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) .
1- Atlanta (44«-%86) ‘Enclosure (Lab report) i
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